5737902

CH \$720.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aylward LLC	01/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aylward Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	401 Industrial Drive	
City:	New Bern	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28562	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5737902
Patent Number:	6681550
Patent Number:	6799413
Application Number:	11001751
Patent Number:	6106267
Patent Number:	7066350
Patent Number:	7124912
Application Number:	11531843
Patent Number:	7007821
Patent Number:	6625955
Patent Number:	6494022
Patent Number:	6185901
Patent Number:	6505460
Patent Number:	6401429
Patent Number:	6266946
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 018847 FRAME: 0021

Patent Number:	6269612	
Application Number:	11421624	
Patent Number:	6925782	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 444 1000

Email: kay.costanza@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 1: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034976/318824
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason P. Cooper

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment ALLC to AELLC#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment ALLC to AELLC#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment ALLC to AELLC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018847 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by AYLWARD LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 401 Industrial Drive, New Bern, North Carolina 28562, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the United States patent and/or patent applications identified on the attached Schedule and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and,

WHEREAS AYLWARD ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 401 Industrial Drive, New Bern, North Carolina 28562, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions represented thereby, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention; all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all of its rights to sue for past infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such

PATENT REEL: 018847 FRAME: 0023 requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the inventions and Patents thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this
31 day of January	, 2007.
В	y: Joseph (SEAL) s: Managing Member
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) COUNTY OF CLAVEN	
I, Sally J. Grantham, certify that John T. Aylmed acknowledged that he is Managing on behalf of AYLWARD LLC, the du	na Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby
Witness my hand and official seal, this	the 31 day of January, 2007.
(Official Seal)	Sally Corathan Notary Public
My commission expires: December	27, 2007
LEGAL02/30225961v1	

Schedule A to Assignment From Aylward LLC to Aylward Enterprises, LLC

A&B Number	Patent /Application No.	Title
151084	5,737,902	Apparatus and Method For Packaging Pills
242722	6,681,550	Apparatus and Methods for Filling Containers With Pills
271439	6,799,413	Apparatus and Methods for Filling Containers With Pills (Continuation)
280247	11/001,751	Apparatus and Methods for Handling Pills
151090	6,106,267	Apparatus for Forming a Compression Molded Product
243352	7,066,350	Feeder Tube for Filling Containers With Pills
286982	7,124,912	Feeder Tube for Filling Containers With Pills (Continuation)
315822	11/531,843	Feeder Tube for Filling Containers With Pills (Divisional)
283846	7,007,821	Method of Delivering Pills Through a Feeder Tube (Divisional)
235232	6,625,955	Methods for Forming Product Package With Reclosable Locking Mechanism
177094	6,494,022	Orbital Motion Pill Packaging Device and Associated Method
151085	6,185,901	Positive Count Rotary Slat Packaging Apparatus and Related Methods
243881	6,505,460	Positive Count Rotary Slat Packaging Apparatus and Related Methods (Continuation)
235505	6,401,429	Positive Count Rotary Slat Packaging Apparatus and Related Methods (Divisional)
203084	6,266,946	Positive Count Rotary Slat Packaging Apparatus and Related methods (Continuation)
203085	6,269,612	Positive Count Rotary Slat Packaging Apparatus and Related Methods (Divisional)
306733	11/421,624	Vacuum Apparatus and Methods for Handling Pills
265008	6,925,782	Vibrating Pill Packaging Device and Associated Method

PATENT REEL: 018847 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 02/02/2007